PSSMA 2019 ANNUAL MEETING

THE WIGWAM • PHOENIX, ARIZONA

OCTOBER 24-27, 2019

GENERAL INFORMATION

The PSSMA 2019 Annual Meeting will be held at The Wigwam, located in the west valley of Phoenix, Arizona. The PSSMA Group room rate is \$199/night for Adobe Traditional Deluxe Guest Room, \$239/night for Oasis Terrace, or \$269/night for a Two Bedroom Suite. The daily \$30 resort fee has been reduced to \$5 per day as a group concession. The group rate will be available to guests 3 days before and after the event provided rooms are available. Attendees should contact the hotel by telephone if arriving early or extending their stay. Visit the resort website at www.wigwamarizona.com for detailed information on the hotel and resort. The Wigwam is also offering our group a Spa discount of 10% off on Red Door Salon & Spa services. *Inform the Spa Reservation Desk at 1-623-535-4967 that you are with the PSSMA Group to receive this discount. Be sure to call early to schedule your desired time.*

Dress for all meeting activities is business casual; no tie or heals are required but a sport coat is a good idea for Saturday's dinner. You may want to bring a light jacket. While average daytime temperatures in late October are around 85 degrees F, nighttime temperatures are in the low 60's. The hotel location and transportation information are provided below.

Please register as soon as possible, but *before the September 30, 2019 cutoff date.* Registration is \$675 per member attendee through August 31, 2019 and will be \$725 after that date. One registration form must be completed for each member attendee.

You must secure your hotel room reservation by calling the hotel at 1-623-258-4676 or online by using the link below prior to September 30, 2019. Be sure to inform them that you are with the PSSMA to obtain the reduced group room rate of \$199/night for Adobe Traditional Deluxe Guest Room, \$239/night for Oasis Terrace, or \$269/night for a Two Bedroom Suite.

HOTEL ADDRESS & TELEPHONE

The Wigwam 300 Wigwam Boulevard Litchfield Park, Arizona 85340 Phone: (623) 258-4676

Use the link for Online Group Room Reservations below: <u>https://gc.synxis.com/rez.aspx?Hotel=53654&Chain=10237&template=rPHXWG&shell=rPHXWG&arrive</u> =10/23/2019&depart=10/27/2019&adult=1&child=0&group=PAJ2323CI

AIRPORT AND TRANSPORTATION TO RESORT

The Wigwam is located in Litchfield Park, less than 30 minute drive from the Phoenix Sky Harbor International Airport (PHX). Uber and Lyft services are available at airport. Self-parking is complimentary at the resort. Below are the driving directions to The Wigwam from PHX airport for those renting cars.

From Phoenix Sky Harbor International Airport (PHX):

Take I-10 West to the Litchfield Road exit. Turn right (north) on Litchfield Road to Wigwam Boulevard. Turn right on Wigwam Boulevard and proceed past the roundabout. The Wigwam entrance will be on your left. (Drive time estimated at 30 minutes or less).

For interactive maps and directions from nearby cities, refer to The Wigwam website at: https://wigwamarizona.com/getting-here/

Please contact the PSSMA office at 610-282-6845 for assistance with registration or any questions.